

## Humane Society of Southern New Mexico Membership Registration

From our Bylaws:

## **ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSES**

The purposes for which the corporation is formed are to promote the humane treatment of animals in southern New Mexico.

- 1. Outreach and education programs to promote awareness and improved humane animal practices in southern New Mexico;
- 2. Assist allied organizations to secure resources for improved animal practices and outcomes in southern New Mexico;
- 3. Promote and develop coalitions of animal welfare and service organizations for the purpose of improved humane conditions and outcomes for animals in southern New Mexico.

## **ARTICLE 5 - MEMBERSHIP**

Section 1. <u>Qualifications</u>: Any person who subscribes to the purposes and basic policies of the HUMANE SOCIETY OF SOUTHERN NEW MEXICO may become a member of the Corporation subject to compliance with the Bylaws, regulations and membership policies of the Corporation.

Section 2. <u>Participation</u>: Only members of the Corporation shall be eligible to participate in its meetings, or to serve in any of its elective or appointive positions. Any membership of any kind, including a group or family membership, is entitled to only **one vote**.

	><	
YES! I want to become a member o	f HSSNM. Enclosed is my annual r	nembership fee in the amount of:
☐ \$30 - Family	Section 25 - Individual	\$10 - Senior (65+)
Membership Information (PLEASE	PRINT):	
Date Applicant	: name(s):	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email address:		
		)
I don't want to be a member at this t	ime hut here is my tay deductible	donation in the amount of: \$

Please cut at the line and mail to:

The Humane Society of Southern New Mexico 403 S. Melendres Las Cruces, NM 88005